
SERVICE LIST  
(as of January 10, 2017) 

 
MNP Ltd., in its capacity as Proposal Trustee 
of Schroeder Freight Inc. 
301-1661 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg MB  
R3T 3T7 
Attention: Gord Neudorf 
Gord.Neudorf@mnp.ca 
 
MLT AIKINS LLP 
30th Floor - 360 Main Street 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3C 4G1 
Attention: Bruce Taylor 
BTaylor@mltaikins.com 
 
TD EQUIPMENT FINANCE CANADA & 
THE TORONTO DOMINION BANK 
c/o THOMPSON DORFMAN SWEATMAN LLP 
201 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB  
R3B 3L3 
Attention: Don Douglas 
DGD@tdslaw.com 
 
DAIMLER TRUCK FINANCIAL 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Suite 500 
Mississauga, ON 
L4W 0A5 
Attention: Brent Zelenewich 
brent.zelenewich@daimler.com 
 
MERCEDES BENZ FINANCIAL SERVICES 
CANADA CORPORATION 
2680 Matheson Blvd. E. Suite 500 
Mississauga, ON 
L4W 0A5 
Attention: Brent Zelenewich 
brent.zelenewich@daimler.com 
 
DELL FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA 
LIMITED 
155 Gordon Baker Rd., Suite 501 
North York, ON 
M2H 3N5 
Attention: Maria Brandon 
Brandon.maria@dell.com 
 
ERNIE SCHROEDER 
Box 85, 1447  
#75 Highway 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3V 1L5 
Ernie@schroederfreight.com 

LINDA SCHROEDER 
Box 85 
1447 #75 Highway 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3V 1L5 
Ernie@schroederfreight.com 
 
5021308 MANITOBA LTD.  
Box 85 
1447 #75 Highway 
Winnipeg, MB 
R3V 1L5 
Ernie@schroederfreight.com 
 
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
Prairie Region 
Regional Intake Centre for Insolvency 
Edmonton Tax Services Office 
Suite 10, 9700 Jasper Avenue NW 
Edmonton, Alberta 
T5J 4C8 
Attention: Clarissa Tobias 
Fax: 780-495-0424 
 
HER MAJESTY THE QUEEN IN RIGHT 
OF THE PROVINCE OF MANITOBA  
Manitoba Justice Civil Legal Services 
730 – 405 Broadway 
Winnipeg, MB  
R3C 3L6 
Attention:  Brian Jones 
brian.jones@gov.mb.ca 
 
Muhammad Siddiqui 
1638 Aimco Blvd 
Mississauga ON,  
L4W 1V1 
matisiddiqui@hotmail.com 
 
 
BEAVER TRUCK CENTRE 
33 Oak Point Hwy 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R2R 0T8 
Attention: Wendy Tetrault 
WTetrault@beavertrucks.com 
 
FREIGHTLINER MANITOBA LTD.  
2058 Logan Avenue 
Winnipeg, Manitoba 
R2R 0H9 
Attention: Colleen Laventure 
claventure@flmb.ca 

mailto:Gord.Neudorf@mnp.ca
mailto:BTaylor@mltaikins.com
mailto:DGD@tdslaw.com
mailto:brent.zelenewich@daimler.com
mailto:brent.zelenewich@daimler.com
mailto:Brandon.maria@dell.com
mailto:Ernie@schroederfreight.com
mailto:Ernie@schroederfreight.com
mailto:Ernie@schroederfreight.com
mailto:brian.jones@gov.mb.ca
mailto:matisiddiqui@hotmail.com
mailto:WTetrault@beavertrucks.com
mailto:claventure@flmb.ca


2 
 

KAL TIRE 
Administrative Office 
1540 Kalamalka Lake Road 
Vernon, BC 
V1T 6V2 
Attention: Yvonne DeRosier 
DeRosier@kaltire.com 
 
PACCAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 
6711 Mississauga Rd.  
Suite 501 
Mississauga, Ontario 
L5N 4J8 
Attention: Connie McIntyre 
Connie.McIntyre@PACCAR.com 
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